

## Rami Kadi Celebrates Ramadan and International Women's Day at Four Seasons Resort Dubai



Rami Kadi collaborated with Four Seasons Resort Dubai to mark Ramadan and International Women's Day. Guests experienced an unforgettable exclusive event at Jumeirah Beach, celebrating fashion, art, and women's empowerment. The occasion featured a special Ramadan couture showcase, the reveal of a bespoke art piece honoring Women's Day, and an intimate Suhoor in the resort's elegant Majlis.





Rami Kadi, celebrated for his avant-garde couture and newly launched art collection *Highway to Heaven*, unveiled a special Ramadan-inspired showcase featuring six meticulously crafted gowns. Blending traditional Arab elegance with contemporary innovation. Every piece reflected Kadi's signature artistry, adorned with intricate handmade embellishments. The designs were presented at an exclusive private event attended by select media, influencers, and VIP guests.







Alongside the couture showcase, Rami Kadi introduced a one-of-a-kind embroidered artwork in tribute to International Women's Day on March 8th. Titled *The Universe Flower*, this 90x105 cm canvas celebrates femininity, resilience, and empowerment. Embellished with celestial motifs—stars, moons, and cosmic elements—it captures the multifaceted essence of womanhood. At its heart, a luminous golden orb symbolizes the enduring strength of women. Displayed at the Four Seasons Resort at Jumeirah Beach throughout Ramadan, the piece will be auctioned to support Dubai Cares' women's initiative, highlighting Kadi's and Four Seasons' commitment to impactful collaborations that transcend fashion.





To enhance the fashion and art showcase, Four Seasons hosted an exclusive Suhoor in the Majlis, where guests indulged in a personalized Suhoor experience. The Majlis, designed to embody the grandeur and essence of Arabian hospitality, provided an immersive environment to experience the enchantment of Ramadan, blending traditional charm with luxurious modern elements.







The partnership between Rami Kadi and Four Seasons brought to life a refined and exclusive Ramadan and Women's Day experience, seamlessly blending art, fashion, and culture in a tribute to femininity and empowerment. Guests were immersed in a world of couture and distinctive artistry while enjoying the signature elegance and hospitality that define the Four Seasons.

Beirut, Lebanon – T: +961 70 992 393 – press@rami-kadi.com

www.rami-kadi.com